w
Detwiler Uuw
Johnson EL
Price EL
Zimmerman SP
14 tied w/
ERA
Weaver SS
Harrison SS
Baumgardner LB
Billingsley LH
Dickey BOP

Hellickson TP
Hernandez ~ SP

Friers TP

Lohse SS

Price EL
K

Kershaw D_D
Verlander SP

Price EL
Weaver SS
Greinke LH
Dickey BOP
Strasburg DD
Shields DD
Wilson Uuw
Sabathia TP
IP
Kershaw DD
Verlander SP
Price EL
Dickey BOP
Kuroda AT
Zimmerman SP
Johnson EL
Lohse SS
Greinke LH

Detwiler uw

Wb phprD

1.17
1.44
1.45
1.82
2.06
2.09
2.27

2.3
2.37
2.65

62
58
55
49
48
46
43
39
39
39

57.3
56.3
51
48
47.3
47
45.6
45.6
45.3
45

2013 First Period
Pitching Leaders

L
Hamels AB
Kendrick Uw
Verlander SP
Vogelsong  AB
Sabathia TP
Gallardo BOP
11 tied w/
REL ERA

McGee BOP
Simon TP
Oliver SS
Brothers  UW
Davis BOP
Motte AB
Ross SS
Chapman SS
Frieri LB
Pestano SS

BB
Peavy DD
Verlander SP
Wilson uw
Detwiler Uw
Samardzija EL
Price EL
McDonald LH
4 tied w/

CG
Kuroda AT
Price EL
Beachy AT
Kershaw DD
Lohse SS
Sabathia TP
14 tied w/

Whr AP

0.00
0.62
0.77
0.87
1.17
1.18
1.23
1.26
1.26
1.26

19
19
19
18
16
15
15
14

NWWWWHpH

Cook
Horst
Kimbrel
Rodney
Breslow
McGee
Ross
Papelbon
Hoover
Oliver

Venters
Balfour
Mijares
Stammen
Cook
Johnson
Herrera
McGee
Perkins
6 tied w/

Scherzer
Gallardo
Lohse
Niese
Samardzija
Strasburg
Hamels
Kershaw
Richard
7 tied w/

Harrison
Johnson
Zimmerman

9 tied w/

DD
LH
LB
SP
uw
BOP
SS
TP
AT
SS

APP
LB
SS
EL
LH
DD
DD
TP

BOP

BOP

HRA
AB
BOP
SS
AT
EL
DD
AB
DD
LH

SH
sSS
EL
SP

WWArPAr,PP,ooOOO O

12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
10

11
10
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